FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-11-2001



101911965

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	The second secon
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type
	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	08/09/2001
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Kureha Kagaku Kogyo Kabushiki Kai	isha 08/09/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🕜 Corporation 🔲 Associatio
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Japan
Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Fujitsu Limited	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address _(Ilne 1) 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Na	ıkahara-ku
Address (line 2) Kawasaki-shi	
Address (line 3) Kanagawa	Japan 211-8588
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
	OFFICE USE ONLY
31 40.00 OP 32 25.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Magnement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Scott S. Havlick, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart, LLP		
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500		
Address (line 3)	Boulder		
Address (line 4)	CO 80302		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2710			
Name	Scott S. Havlick, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart, LLP		
Address (line 2) 1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500			
Address (line 3) Boulder			
Address (line 4) CO 80302			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3			
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	ademark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)	
75/380,363	3		
75/380,365	5		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$65.00	
Method	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2623			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗹 No 🔃			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein			

Scott S. Havlick, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of Holland & Hart, whose post office address is 555 17th Street, Suite 3200, Post Office Box 8749, Denver, Colorado 80302, is hereby designated as Domestic Representative for Fujitsu Limited, a Japan Corporation, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the attached Trademark Assignment may be served.

Fujitsu Limited, a Japan Corporation

Date: November 5, 2001

Title: Hideo Ozawa

General Manager Patent Division

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KUREHA KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japan corporation, having a business address of 9-11, Nihonbashi Horidome-cho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8552 Japan, is the owner of the following trademark applications thereof in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

BIOFRONTIER - Application Number 75/380,363, filed October 28, 1997:

CHEMFRONTIER - Application Number 75/380,365, filed October 28, 1997

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a Japan corporation, and successor to the business of the applicant to which the marks pertain, having an office and principal place of business of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, interest in and to said trademark applications, and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, KUREHA KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, has sold, assigned and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over FUJITSU LIMITED, its successors, assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark applications and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

> KUREHA KAGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japan corporation

Kursula

Bv: Title: General Manager

9 August 2001

Date:

*NOTARIZATION REQUIRED

Affirmed before me

September 21, 2001

Notary: MOTOHAKU FURUKAWA 5-2-1 Kojimachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan.

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

NOTARY OFFICE 5-2-1 Kojimachi, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

認

嘱 託 人 呉羽化学工業株式会社(本店 東京都中央区日本橋堀留町1丁目9番11号)知的財産部長 清 浦 洋 一 は、日本国法に基づいて設立された同会社から付与された権限に基づき添付書類に署名した旨本公証人に対し自認した。

よつて、これを認証する。

平成 13 年 9 月 21日、本公証人役場において

東京都千代田区勤町5丁目2番地1

東京法務局所属公証人のない。

ñЕ

玔

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、真実のものであることを証明する。 平成 13年 9月 21日

東京法務局長 寳金飯明

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the signature affixed above has been provided by Notary, duly authorized by the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau and that the Official Seal appearing on the same is genuine.

Date 21st September, 2001

Toshiaki HOUKIN

Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: JAPAN

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Toshiaki HOUKIN
- 3. acting in the capacity of Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of

Certified

5. at Tokyo

- 5. 21st September, 2001
- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- **8.** 01 82 ... 479
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature:

T. Modiralei

Takeshi MOCHIZUKI

For the Minister for Foreign Affairs



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: JAPAN

This public document

2. has been signed by

Toshiaki HOUKIN

- 3. acting in the capacity of Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of

Certified

5. at Tokyo

6. '21st September, 2001

- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 01 Nº 021479
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature:

Takeshi MOCHIZUKI

For the Minister for Foreign Affairs



i

嘱 託 人 呉羽化学工業株式会社(本店 東京都中央区日本橋堀留町1丁目 9番11号)知的財産部長 清 浦 洋 一 は、日本国法に基づいて設立された同会社から付与された権限に基づき添付書類に署名した旨本公証人に対し自認した。

よつて、 これを認証する。 平成 13 年 ⁹ 月 ²¹日、 本公証人役場において 東京都千代田区類町5丁目2番地1

証 明

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、真実のものであることを証明する。 平成 13 年 9 月 21日

東京法務局長 寳金敏明

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the signature affixed above has been provided by Notary, duly authorized by the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau and that the Official Seal appearing on the same is genuine.

Date 21st September, 2001

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

Toshiaki HOUKIN

Director of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau